



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
VERSUS
THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION AND OTHERS

...

AGP/APP for Petitioner/State : Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 13.03.2026

PER COURT :

. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 27.03.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)