



(1)

DPT-24.04.2026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24/04/2026.

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mrs. Chaitali R. Choudhari, Mr. N. B. Patil, Mrs. M.N. Ghanekasr Ms. A.S. Deshmukh AGPs/APPs for respondent/State in respective matters.

ORDER

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next date
961 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025 962 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025 963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2025	05.05.2026
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 7302 OF 2023 966 CONT. PETITION NO. 427 OF 2014 IN WP/10149/2010 967 CONT. PETITION NO. 527 OF 2015 IN WP/7515/2014 969 CONT. PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018 IN WP/2276/2017	08.06.2026
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 14075 OF 2019 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5351 OF 2021 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7601 OF 2021 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 9994 OF 2023	22.06.2026

975 WRIT PETITION NO. 14051 OF 2023 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 3834 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 14590 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 1863 OF 2026 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 3253 OF 2026 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 3270 OF 2026	
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2026 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 3273 OF 2026 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 3277 OF 2026 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 3279 OF 2026 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 3290 OF 2026 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 3297 OF 2026 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2026 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3300 OF 2026 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3305 OF 2026	23.06.2026

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

VD_Dhirde