



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

977 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
VERSUS
THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.P.P. for petitioner – State.

Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned A.P.P. undertakes to supply copy of petition to the other side.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**